ZHEJIANG DAHUA VISION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we;
Name of manufacturer: ZHEJIANG DAHUA VISION TECHNOLOGY CO.;LTD.
Address: No.1199; Bin'an Road; Binjiang District; Hangzhou; P.R. China
Zip code & City: 310053 Hangzhou
Country: P.R. China
Telephone number: +86571 28933188
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description:
HARDWARE SERVER /NETWORK VIDEO RECORDER /MICRO CLOUD
SERVER/ INTELLIGENT VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM/Digital Surveillance
System/ Recording & Replaying System/ INTELLIGENT SURVEILLANCE
MANAGEMENT PLATFORM
Type designation(s):
DSS7016D-I####;DSS7016DR-I####;DH-DSS7016D-I####;DH-DSS7016DR-I#
###;DHI-DSS7016D-I####;DHI-DSS7016DR-I####;OEM-DSS7016D-I####;OE
M-DSS7016DR-I####.DHI-HS716DR######;DHI-HS716R######;DHI-HS716D
######;DHI-HS716######;DHI-HS716DR-i6700######;DHI-HS716R-i6700###
###;DHI-HS716D-i6700######;DHI-HS716-i6700######;DHI-HS716DR-i6600#
#####;DHI-HS716R-i6600######;DHI-HS716D-i6600######;DHI-HS716-i6600
######;HS716DR######;HS716R######;HS716D######;HS716######;HS71
6DR-i6700######;HS716R-i6700######;HS716D-i6700######;HS716-i6700##
####;HS716DR-i6600######;HS716R-i6600######;HS716D-i6600######;HS7
16-i6600######;DHI-MCS7016DR######;DHI-MCS7016R######;DHI-MCS701
6D######;DHI-MCS7016######;DHI-MCS7016DR-M######;DHI-MCS7016R-
M######;DHI-MCS7016D-M######;DHI-MCS7016-M######;MCS7016DR####
##;MCS7016R######;MCS7016D######;MCS7016######;MCS7016DR-M###
###;MCS7016R-M######;MCS7016D-M######;MCS7016-M######";DHI-IVSS
716DR######;DHI-IVSS716R######;DHI-IVSS716D######;DHI-IVSS716####
##;IVSS716DR######;IVSS716R######;IVSS716D######;IVSS716######;D
H-DSS9016-D;DH-DSS9000-16-D;DH-DSS9016-DR;DH-DSS9000-16-DR;OEM
-DSS9016-D;OEM-DSS9000-16-D;OEM-DSS;016-DR;OEM-DSS9000-16-DR;D
H-DSS-A700-16-D;DSS-A700-16-D;DH-DSS-A700-16-DR;DSS-A700-16-DR;D
HI-DSS9000-16-D;DSS9000-16-D;DHI-DSS9000-16-DR;DSS9000-16-DR;DH-
DSS-#9###-16-D;DH-DSS-#9###-16-DR;OEM-DSS-#9###-16-D;OEM-DSS-#9
###-16-DR;“#”;denotes rows of coil;can be “0”-“9” ;“A”-“Z” ;“/” ;“-“ or
blank;DH-HS716DR######;DH-HS716R######;DH-HS716D######;DH-HS716
######;DH-HS716DR-i6700######;DH-HS716R-i6700######;DH-HS716D-i67
00######;DH-HS716-i6700######;DH-HS716DR-i6600######;DH-HS716R-i66
00######;DH-HS716D-i6600######;DH-HS716-i6600######;DH-MCS7016DR
########;DH-MCS7016R########;DH-MCS7016D########;DH-MCS7016###
#####;DH-MCS7016DR-M########;DH-MCS7016R-M########;DH-MCS7016
D-M########;DH-MCS7016-M########;DHI-IVSS716DR########;DHI-IVSS7
16R########;DHI-IVSS716D########;DHI-IVSS716########;IVSS716DR###
#####;IVSS716R########;IVSS716D########;IVSS716########;DH-IVSS71
6DR########;DH-IVSS716R########;DH-IVSS716D########;DH-IVSS716#
#######;OEM-IVSS16########;OEM-IVSS716D########;OEM-IVSS716R###
#####;OEM-IVSS716DR########;DHI-NVR716DR########;DHI-NVR716R###
#####;DHI-NVR716D########;DHI-NVR716########;NVR716DR########;N
VR716R########;NVR716D########;NVR716########;DHI-NVR716-###-AI;
DHI-NVR716R-###-AI;DHI-NVR716D-###-AI;DHI-NVR716DR-###-AI;NVR716-#
##-AI;NVR716R-###-AI;NVR716D-###-AI;NVR716DR-###-AI;DH-NVR716DR##
######;DH-NVR716R########;DH-NVR716D########;DH-NVR716########;
N7A166I;N7A167I;N7A166ID;N7A167ID;DHI-DSS7016D;DHI-DSS7016DR;DSS
ZHEJIANG DAHUA VISION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
7016D;DSS7016DR;DHI-DSS7016D########;DHI-DSS7016DR########;DSS
7016D########;DSS7016DR########;DH-DSS7016D########;DH-DSS7016
DR########;DHI-IVSS7016DR########;DHI-IVSS7016R########;DHI-IVSS7
016D########;DHI-IVSS7016########;IVSS7016DR########;IVSS7016R##
######;IVSS7016D########;IVSS7016########;DH-IVSS7016DR########;
DH-IVSS7016R########;DH-IVSS7016D########;DH-IVSS7016########;O
EM-IVSS7016DR########;OEM-IVSS7016R########;OEM-IVSS7016D#####
###;OEM-IVSS7016########;DH-VCS-RRS90B6;VCS-RRS90B6;DHI-VCS-RR
S90B6;DH-VCS-RRS90XX;VCS-RRS90XX;DHI-VCS-RRS90XX
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonisation:
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (2014/30/EU)
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU or General Product Safety Directive (2001/95/EC)
with reference to the following standards applied:
EN 55032:2015
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 55024:2010 +A1:2015
EN 50130-4:2011 +A1:2014
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
.…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
Signed:                         Printed name: Jhon Chen             Place and date of issue：Hangzhou 2020-1-7
on behalf of Company name: ZHEJIANG DAHUA VISION TECHNOLOGY CO.;LTD.
   Position within Company: Certificate manager